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Firm-wide Gender Statistics

Female Male

Partner 41% 59%
Legal Director 59% 41%
Senior Associate 65% 35%
Associate 71% 29%
Solicitor 68% 32%
Other Fee Earners 82% 18%
Business Services 68% 32%
Secretarial 93% 8%

Trainees 72% 28%
Grand Total 71% 29%

Notes

1) Data current as at 5 July 2023
2) Figures based on total headcount
3) “Other” includes Other fee-earners and Professional Support Lawyers
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Partnership Gender Split (since 2011)

YTD
2023

FY
2022/23

FY
2021/22

61%

32%

FY
2020/21

FY
2019/20

FY
2018/19

FY
2017/18

FY

(o)
2016/17 81%
20%

FY

2015/16 80%

FY
2014/15

81%

FY

2013/14 94%

FY
2012/13

83%

FY
2011/12 93%

m Female mMale

Our Diversity Journey | July 2023 4



Faith or belief

Buddhist Christian Hindu Jewish Muslim
Partner 0.00% 69.37% 0.00% 1.80% 0.00%
Legal Director ~ 0.00% 50.98% 1.96% 0.00% 0.00%
Asglégte 0.00% 40.82% 2.04% 0.00% 0.00%
Associate 0.00% 31.78% 1.87% 3.74% 3.74%
Solicitor 0.91% 33.64% 0.91% 0.00% 273%
ogg:;;ie 0.00% 39.06% 0.00% 0.00% 2.34%
2‘;?;?52:‘ 0.00% 33.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.54%
Secretarial 0.50% 38.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Trainees 0.00% 13.89% 0.00% 0.00% 278%
Grand Total 0.20% 39.80% 0.59% 0.59% 117%
. . . Prefer not Not
DR Sl it e todisclose = Answered
Partner 14.41% 0.00% 270% 8.11% 3.60%
Legal Director 27.45% 1.96% 0.00% 17.65% 0.00%
As:élclgte 43.88% 0.00% 0.00% 10.20% 3.06%
Associate 51.40% 0.00% 0.00% 6.54% 0.93%
Solicitor 51.82% 1.82% 273% 3.64% 1.82%
O;gfg;? 50.78% 0.00% 1.56% 5.47% 0.78%
?elf,;?ces: 49.46% 0.54% 2.72% 7.07% 5.98%
Secretarial 50.00% 0.00% 0.50% 9.00% 150%
Trainees 80.56% 0.00% 0.00% 278% 0.00%
Grand Total 45.85% 0.39% 137% 7.61% 2.44%
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Ethnicity

Any other
Any other Anyother Anyother Mixed /
African Asian Black ethnic Multiple
background Background group ethic
background

Partner 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
D;Z%ir 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Agseonclfaie 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Associate 0.93% 2.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Solicitor 273% 0.91% 0.00% 1.82% 0.91%
Og:f;;ese 156% 0.78% 0.00% 0.00% 1.56%
2‘;;??;: 272% 1.63% 0.54% 0.54% 0.54%
Secretarial 0.50% 0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 150%
Trainees 278% 278% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
ﬁ,‘;ﬂf 127% 0.98% 0.10% 0.29% 0.68%

British/

Any other E‘:’I\;iilsshf;/

White Bangladeshi Caribbean
background N
Irish/

Scottish
Partner 9.01% 0.00% 0.00% 81.08% 0.00%
D;chi})r 3.92% 0.00% 0.00% 80.39% 0.00%
As?:élclfarte 1.02% 0.00% 0.00% 87.76% 0.00%
Associate 2.80% 0.00% 1.87% 78.50% 0.93%
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Solicitor 5.45% 0.91% 0.00% 72.73% 0.00%

Oggfg;ese 3.91% 0.00% 156% 85.16% 0.78%
2‘;;??;‘: 5.43% 0.00% 0.00% 78.26% 0.54%
Secretarial 5.50% 0.00% 0.00% 86.00% 1.00%
Trainees 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 86.11% 0.00%
c;ﬁgf 4.68% 0.10% 0.39% 81.66% 0.49%
Gypsy or
Chinese Irish Indian Pakistani
Traveller
Partner 0.90% 0.00% 0.90% 0.00% 0.00%
Dili"eegciz)r 1.96% 0.00% 3.92% 0.00% 0.00%
Agseonclfaie 0.00% 0.00% 2.04% 0.00% 0.00%
Associate 0.93% 0.00% 0.93% 0.93% 0.93%
Solicitor 3.64% 0.00% 4.55% 0.00% 0.91%
Og:fé;ese 0.00% 0.00% 0.78% 0.00% 0.00%
];‘é‘lsﬂ;?fesss 0.00% 0.00% 0.54% 0.00% 0.54%
Secretarial 1.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.50% 0.00%
Trainees 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
ﬁ.‘;ﬂf 0.98% 0.00% 127% 0.20% 0.29%

White White and
and Not
Black
Black . Answered
. Caribbean
African
Partner 2.70% 0.00% 0.90% 090% 0.00% 3.60%
Legal Director 9.80% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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Senior

heerol . 408% 000% 000%  0.00% 2.04% 3.06%
Associate  2.80% 0.00%  467%  0.00% 0.00% 0.93%
Solicitor 091% 000% 182%  0.00% 0.91% 1.82%
Og:fg;ie 234% 0.00% 000%  0.78% 0.00% 0.78%
Ezi‘l}?ces: 163% 000% 054%  0.00% 0.54% 5.98%
Secretarial  150% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 0.00% 150%
Trainees 278%  0.00%  556%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
GrandTotal 254% 0.00% 107%  020% 0.39% 2.44%
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Sexual Orientation

Other Prefer

LeGs?asgz/m Heterosexual preferred not to Ansl\Iv:(:re d
description say
Partner  090%  1.80% 88.29% 0.00% 5.41% 3.60%
DiLri%"’t‘Lr 0.00%  0.00% 90.20% 0.00% 9.80%  0.00%
Afseélclfarte 0.00%  0.00% 87.76% 0.00% 9.18% 3.06%
Associate  093%  4.67% 87.85% 0.00% 5.61% 0.93%
Solicitor ~ 182%  0.91% 91.82% 0.00% 3.64% 1.82%
O}gt:fé;ie 313%  313% 88.28% 0.00% 469%  0.78%
1;1;;1;115;: 272%  217% 84.24% 1.09% 380%  5.98%
Secretarial 2.50%  150% 86.50% 0.00% 8.00%  150%
Trainees  833%  0.00% 86.11% 0.00% 556%  0.00%
?r‘;atzf 205%  185% 87.51% 0.20% 5.95% 2.44%
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Gender Identity

Other Prefer not I\[o]#
Female preferred
e to say Answered
description
Partner 3874%  54.95% 0.00% 270% 3.60%
Legal Director ~ 58.82%  39.22% 0.00% 1.96% 0.00%
As:;lclgte 63.27% 30.61% 0.00% 3.06% 3.06%
Associate 70.09%  2710% 0.00% 1.87% 0.93%
Solicitor 67.27% 30.91% 0.00% 0.00% 1.82%
ogg:;;ie 80.47% 17.97% 0.00% 0.78% 0.78%
2‘;?;?52:‘ 63.04%  29.35% 0.54% 1.09% 5.98%
Secretarial  90.00% 750% 0.00% 1.00% 150%
Trainees 72.22% 2778% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Grand Total 69.17% 26.93% 0.10% 1.37% 2.44%
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Disability

Prefer not to

I\[o) oy Yes Not Answered
Partner 89.19% 450% 270% 3.60%
Legal Director 94.12% 3.92% 196% 0.00%
Agse:clfarte 89.80% 510% 2.04% 3.06%
Associate 89.72% 2.80% 6.54% 0.93%
Solicitor 90.00% 0.00% 818% 1.82%
Og;lfé;ie 90.63% 2.34% 6.25% 0.78%
izié?ce:: 86.41% 1.63% 5.98% 5.98%
Secretarial 91.00% 1.50% 6.00% 1.50%
Trainees 88.89% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00%
Grand Total 89.66% 2.34% 5.56% 2.44%
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Disability Level

Yes, Yes,
Prf(;‘esl;lnot limited a limited a Ansl\IV\?;re d

y little lot
Partner 89.19% 270% 450% 0.00% 3.60%
DiLngc?Lr 94.12% 1.96% 3.92% 0.00% 0.00%
Aisélégte 85.71% 510% 510% 1.02% 3.06%
Associate  90.65% 4.67% 2.80% 0.93% 0.93%
Solicitor ~ 90.00% 0.91% 6.36% 0.91% 1.82%
Ogglrerf;ese 91.41% 1.56% 5.47% 0.78% 0.78%
]g‘;iglfesss 86.41% 272% 3.80% 1.09% 598%
Secretarial  93.00% 1.50% 3.50% 0.50% 1.50%
Trainees 97.22% 0.00% 2.78% 0.00% 0.00%
(';rl::atgii 90.15% 2.44% 4.29% 0.68% 2.44%
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Type of school attended between 11-
16 years

Attended Independent/ II}S:?G: diflnt/
school Don’t know/ P . paying
. fee-paying school
outside not sure
- school (bursary-
funded)
Partner 541% 0.00% 27.93% 0.90%
Legal Director 196% 0.00% 23.53% 0.00%
Senior Associate 1.02% 0.00% 11.22% 1.02%
Associate 4.67% 0.00% 12.15% 3.74%
Solicitor 8.18% 0.00% 14.55% 1.82%
Oy Fee 313% 0.00% 5.47% 0.78%
Earners
Business 4.89% 163% 10.33% 217%
Services
Secretarial 6.00% 1.50% 6.00% 1.00%
Trainees 0.00% 0.00% 13.89% 5.56%
Grand Total 4.59% 0.59% 12.29% 1.66%
State-runor State-runor
Prefernot state-funded state-funded
Not Answered
to say school (non- school
selective) (selective)
Partner 5.41% 41.44% 12.61% 6.31%
Legal Director 5.88% 50.98% 17.65% 0.00%
Senior Associate 5.10% 66.33% 12.24% 3.06%
Associate 3.74% 62.62% 12.15% 0.93%
Solicitor 0.91% 59.09% 13.64% 1.82%
Oy Fee 5.47% 72.66% 11.72% 0.78%
Earners
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Business

Services 163% 6196% 11.41% 5.98%
Secretarial 6.50% 61.00% 16.50% 1.50%
Trainees 2.78% 63.89% 13.89% 0.00%
Grand Total 4.20% 60.59% 13.37% 2.73%
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University education in immediate
family

No, neither Yes, one or
Don’t know of my Prefer not both of my Not
/ not sure parents to say EE Answered
attended attended
university university
Partner 0.00% 52.25% 6.31% 35.14% 6.31%
Legal 0.00% 52.94% 9.80% 35.29% 1.96%
Director
Senior 0.00% 4898% 6.12% 40.82% 4.08%
Associate
Associate 1.87% 56.07% 4.67% 36.45% 0.93%
Solicitor 0.00% 58.18% 0.91% 39.09% 1.82%
Other Fee 3.13% 66.41% 4.69% 25.78% 0.00%
Earners
Business 3.26% 71.20% 4.35% 15.22% 5.98%
Services
Secretarial 3.00% 70.00% 6.50% 18.50% 2.00%
Trainees 0.00% 36.11% 2.78% 61.11% 0.00%
Grand Total 176% 61.07% 5.07% 29.17% 2.93%
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Parental Occupation

Modern / Other, e.g.:
Clerical and . s retired, this
. . Long term traditional A Prefer not
lntermedlate unempl d f . 1 questlon
. P oye proressiona to say
occupatlons . does not
occupatlon
apply
Partner 1.80% 0.00% 42.34% 0.90% 6.31%
D;chiér 3.92% 0.00% 37.25% 1.96% 9.80%
As:élclgte 3.06% 0.00% 38.78% 3.06% 9.18%
Associate 4.67% 0.93% 39.25% 2.80% 7.48%
Solicitor 273% 2.73% 32.73% 4.55% 5.45%
ogg:;;ie 6.25% 2.34% 26.56% 313% 7.81%
2‘;?;?52:‘ 3.80% 217% 26.63% 3.80% 7.07%
Secretarial 550% 1.00% 30.00% 0.50% 11.00%
Trainees 2.78% 0.00% 36.11% 5.56% 2.78%
ﬁ_‘;ﬂf‘ 410% 127% 32.98% 2.63% 790%
R::rt;?_e’ Senior, Small
routine middle, or business Technical Not
junior ownerswho andcraft
manual & . Answered
service managersor employed< occupations
oceupation administrator 25 people
Partner 3.60% 27.93% 5.41% 541% 6.31%
D;‘chiér 9.80% 21.57% 9.80% 3.92% 1.96%
Asglégte 6.12% 20.41% 6.12% 9.18% 4.08%
Associate 7.48% 20.56% 9.35% 6.54% 0.93%
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Solicitor 10.00% 14.55% 15.45% 10.00% 1.82%

O}gt:fg;ze 14.84% 19.53% 10.16% 9.38% 0.00%
2‘;?;?52:‘ 7.61% 17.93% 5.43% 19.02% 6.52%

Secretarial  15.00% 15.00% 7.00% 13.00% 2.00%
Trainees 1111% 19.44% 5.56% 16.67% 0.00%

ﬁ.‘;i‘;f 9.85% 19.02% 810% 11.12% 3.02%
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Primary care giver for a child under
18

No Prefc:x;;lot to Yes Not Answered
Partner 36.94% 2.70% 54.05% 6.31%
Legal Director 49.02% 196% 47.06% 196%
Senior Associate 34.69% 4.08% 57.14% 4.08%
Associate 56.07% 4.67% 38.32% 0.93%
Solicitor 90.91% 0.00% 7.27% 1.82%
Oggfg;ese 74.22% 156% 24.22% 0.00%
2‘;1?\1,?5;5 64.67% 163% 27.72% 5.98%
Secretarial 68.50% 2.00% 27.50% 2.00%
Trainees 91.67% 0.00% 8.33% 0.00%
Grand Total 62.83% 2.15% 32.10% 2.93%
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Caring responsibilities for family or
friends - level of care

Yes,1-19 Yes,20- Yess00r
Prefer more Not
hours a 49 hours
not to say hoursa Answered
week aweek
week

Partner  84.68% 4.50% 3.60% 0.90% 0.00% 6.31%
D;‘chiér 84.31% 3.92% 7.84% 1.96% 0.00% 1.96%
Asglégte 83.67% 714% 3.06% 0.00% 2.04% 4.08%
Associate  90.65% 4.67% 2.80% 0.00% 0.93% 0.93%
Solicitor ~ 95.45% 1.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.91% 1.82%
Oggf;;f 92.97% 313% 2.34% 0.78% 0.78% 0.00%
2‘;?;?52:‘ 87.50% 217% 3.80% 0.00% 0.54% 5.98%
Secretarial  91.00% 2.50% 2.50% 0.50% 1.50% 2.00%
Trainees  97.22% 0.00% 278% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Grand (o) (o) (o) (o) (o) (o)
sy 89.56% 3.32% 2.93% 0.39% 0.88% 2.93%
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